
486 AGRICULTURE 

sumption of beef over 1963. This brought the per capita disappearance up to 78.7 lb., an 
all-time high. Figures for the other red meats were: veal, 7.0 lb. (6.7 in 1963); mutton 
and lamb 3.4 lb. (3.9); pork 51.9 lb. (50.7); offal 3.9 lb. (4.0); and canned meats, 4.5 lb. 
(4.4). All figures are on a cold dressed carcass basis. 

Tables 13 and 14 give numbers and values of livestock on farms in 1963 and 1964 
compared with the figures for 1955. 

IS.—Livestock on Farms, by Province, as at June 1,1955,1963 and 1961 

(Exclusive of Newfoundland and the Yukon and Northwest Territories) 

Province and Item 1955 1963 1964 

'000 •ooo •ooo 

15.4 6.2 5.3 

43.5 37.0 37.0 

75.5 84.0 87.0 

34.5 18.0 18.0 

57.0 56.0 61.0 

18.6 7.3 6.6 

82.6 59.5 59.0 

105.5 98.5 100.0 

90.0 51.0 47.0 

36.0 56.0 56.0 

20.7 7.3 6.8 

86.5 59.0 58.0 

94.5 95.0 95.0 

63.0 41.0 34.5 

55.0 46.0 43.0 

174.0 84.0 78.0 

1,035.0 1,048.0 1,060.0 

940.0 932.0 922.0 

338.0 152.0 144.0 

1,005.0 1,047.0 1,036.0 

151.0 84.0 83.0 

1,025.0 950.0 954.0 

1,900.0 2,295.0 2,349.0 

400.0 321.0 310.0 

1,440.0 1,995.0 2,060.0 

Province and Item 1955 

Prince Edward Island-
Horses 

Milk cows1... 

Other cattle.. 

Sheep 

Swine 

No»a Scotia-
Horses 

Milk cows1... 

Other cattle., 

Sheep 

Swine 

New Brunswick-
Horses 

Milk cows1... 

Other cattle.. 

Sheep 

Swine 

Quebec— 
Horses... 
Milk cows1... 

Other cattle.. 

Sheep 

Swine 

Ontario-
Horses... 

Milk cows1... 

Other cattle.. 

Sheep 

Swine 

Manitoba-
Horses... 

Milk cows1... 

Other cattle. 

Sheep 

Swine 

Saskatchewan-
Horses 

Milk cows1... 

Other cattle. 

Sheep 

Swine 

Alberta-
Horses. 

Milk cows1... 

Other cattle. 

Sheep 

Swine 

British Columbia-
Horses 

Milk cows1... 

Other cattle. 

Swine., 

Totals-
Horses. 

Milk cows1  

Other cattle 

Sheep 

Swine 

•000 

80.0 

221.0 

598.0 

75.5 

351.0 

180.0 

282.0 

1,460.0 

143.0 

605.0 

164.0 

285.0 

1,965.0 

409.0 

1,195.0 

28.0 

90.0 

314.0 

81.0 

55.5 

831.7 

3,150.5 

7,452.5 

1,634.0 

4,799.5 

•ooo 

42.5 

182.0 

883.0 

73.0 

385.0 

89.0 

211.0 

1,936.0 

164.0 

423.0 

103.0 

277.0 

2,658.0 

424.0 

1,165.0 

24.5 

91.0 

409.0 

96.0 

37.0 

447.8 

2,914.5 

9,390.5 

1,340.0 

5.210.9 

1 Cows and heifers, two years old or over, kept for milk purposes. 


