sumption of beef over 1963. This brought the per capita disappearance up to 78.7 lb., an all-time high. Figures for the other red meats were: veal, 7.0 lb. (6.7 in 1963); mutton and lamb 3.4 lb. (3.9); pork 51.9 lb. (50.7); offal 3.9 lb. (4.0); and canned meats, 4.5 lb. (4.4). All figures are on a cold dressed carcass basis.

Tables 13 and 14 give numbers and values of livestock on farms in 1963 and 1964 compared with the figures for 1955.

13.—Livestock on Farms, by Province, as at June 1, 1955, 1963 and 1964 (Exclusive of Newfoundland and the Yukon and Northwest Territories)

Province and Item	1955	1963	1964	Province and Item	1955	1963	1964
	'000	'000	'000		'000	'000	'000
Prince Edward Island— Horses	15.4	6.2	5.3	Manitoba— Horses	80.0	42.5	39.0
Milk cows1	43.5	37.0	37.0	Milk cows1	221.0	182.0	182.0
Other cattle	75.5	84.0	87.0	Other cattle	598.0	883.0	957.0
Sheep	34.5	18.0	18.0	Sheep	75.5	73.0	66.0
Swine	57.0	56.0	61.0	Swine	351.0	385.0	450.0
Nova Scotia— Horses	18.6	7.3	6.6	Saskatchewan— Horses	180.0	89.0	84.0
Milk cows1	82.5	59.5	59.0	Milk cows1	282.0	211.0	193.0
Other cattle	105.5	98.5	100.0	Other cattle	1,460.0	1,936.0	2,107.0
Sheep	90.0	51.0	47.0	Sheep	143.0	164.0	165.0
Swine	36.0	56.0	56.0	Swine	605.0	423.0	505.0
New Brunswick— Horses	20.7	7.3	6.8	Alberta— Horses	164.0	103.0	96.0
Milk cows1	86.5	59.0	58.0	Milk cows1	285.0	277.0	274.0
Other cattle	94.5	95.0	95.0	Other cattle	1,965.0	2,658.0	2,861.0
Sheep	63.0	41.0	34.5	Sheep	409.0	424.0	409.0
Swine	55.0	46.0	43.0	Swine	1,195.0	1,165.0	1,370.0
Quebec— Horses	174.0	84.0	78.0	British Columbia— Horses	28.0	24.5	25.0
Milk cows ¹	1,035.0	1.048.0	1,060.0	Milk cows1	90.0	91.0	89.0
Other cattle	940.0	932.0	922.0	Other cattle	314.0	409.0	433.0
Sheep	338.0	152.0	144.0	Sheep	81.0	96.0	93.0
Swine	1,005.0	1,047.0	1,036.0	Swine	55.5	37.0	39.0
DWIIIC	1,00070	2,027.0	2,000.0				
Ontario— Horses	151.0	84.0	83.0	Totals— Horses	831.7	447.8	423.7
Milk cows1	1,025.0	950.0	954.0	Milk cows1	3,150.5	2,914.5	2,906.0
Other cattle	1,900.0	2,295.0	2,349.0	Other cattle	7,452.5	9,390.5	9,911.0
Sheep	400.0	321.0	310.0	Sheep	1,634.0	1,340.0	1,286.5
Swine	1,440.0	1,995.0	2,060.0	Swine	4,799.5	5,210.0	5,620.0

¹ Cows and heifers, two years old or over, kept for milk purposes.